

Dendoff Springs Ltd. - Conditions of Sale

1. All material furnished by Dendoff Springs Ltd. is guaranteed against failure caused by defective material and/or workmanship only. The extent of Dendoff Springs Ltd's obligation hereunder is to either repair or replace, F.O.B. its plant, the defective part, within twelve (12) months after date of delivery. No allowance will be granted for repairs or alterations made by the purchaser without Dendoff Springs Ltd's written approval. The guarantee shall not be construed to cover the cost of any work done by the Purchaser on material furnished by Dendoff Springs Ltd. Dendoff Springs Ltd. shall not be liable, in any event, for any special, indirect or consequential damages.

THE ABOVE WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PUPOSE.

- 2. Dendoff Springs Ltd.'s obligations with respect to deliveries are subject to delays and/or defaults in delivery caused by fires, accidents, explosions, labour troubles, acts of God and environmental disasters beyond our control, acts of Government, including embargoes, priorities and allocations, war and war conditions, delays or defaults by subcontractors or suppliers of material, transportation difficulties or other like or unlike causes beyond Dendoff Springs Ltd.'s control.
- 3. The Purchaser may cancel their order only upon written notice and payment to Dendoff Springs Ltd. of reasonable and proper cancellation charges.
- Custom Manufactured goods are non-returnable. Stock inventory items, which are returned for credit, will be subject to a 15% Re-stocking charge. Goods must be returned Prepaid to Dendoff Springs Ltd.
- 5. Shipping discrepancies must be reported within 10 days of receipt of goods.
- 6. All goods remain the property of Dendoff Springs Ltd. until payment in full is received by Dendoff Springs Ltd.

DENDOFF SPRINGS LIMITED

12045 OLD YALE ROAD SURREY, B.C. CANADA V3V 3X4

PHONE (604) 580 - 3400 FAX (604) 580 - 3600 Toll Free: 1-800-661-4205 Website: www.dendoff.com